## 509029885 02/14/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI826983

ATURE OF CONVEYA CONVEYING PARTY I Hatch Collection, LLC ( RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name: Street Address: City:	DATA Delaware ATA	CHANGE OF NAME Name LLC)	<b>Execution Date</b> 10/07/2024	
Hatch Collection, LLC ( RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name: Street Address: City:	Delaware ATA			
RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name: Street Address: City:	АТА			
RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name: Street Address: City:	АТА	LLC)	10/07/2024	
Company Name: Street Address: City:				
Company Name: Street Address: City:				
City:	Hatch Studios, LLC			
-	225 Bush Street			
	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94104			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		D888406		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided	<b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 2126245153	be sent via US Mail.	
•			e@wissingmiller.com,wmdocket@wissingmiller.com	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		Richard E. Parke		
		Wissing Miller LLP 31 Hudson Yards, 11th Floor		
Address Line 4:		New York, NEW YORK 10001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD PARKE	RICHARD PARKE	
SIGNATURE:		/RICHARD PARKE/	/RICHARD PARKE/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/14/2025	02/14/2025	
		This document serves as ar	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	



Page 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HATCH COLLECTION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HATCH COLLECTION, LLC" TO "HATCH STUDIOS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2024, AT 12:38 O`CLOCK P.M.



4562866 8100 SR# 20243879956

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204568126 Date: 10-07-24

PATENT REEL: 070237 FRAME: 0923

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: <u>Hatch Collection</u>, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

1. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is Hatch Studios, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on

the 7\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October \_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D. 2024 \_\_\_\_\_

By: Authorized Person(s)

Name: Kristen Fundaro

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 10/07/2024 FILED 12:38 PM 10/07/2024 SR 20243879956 - File Number 4562866

**RECORDED: 02/14/2025** 

PATENT REEL: 070237 FRAME: 0924